# OP \$1315.00 3371777

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantor Fitzgerald Securities		06/30/2023	Partnership: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dayton Superior Corporation	
Street Address:	1125 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371777	ACCUBRACE
Registration Number:	1695347	ALL-PATCH
Registration Number:	2536888	AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2927934	AQUAFILM
Registration Number:	2026640	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2026641	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2477213	BAR LOCK
Registration Number:	3561926	CONPATCH V/O
Registration Number:	1872124	CONSPEC
Registration Number:	1687147	CONSPEC 100
Registration Number:	1747797	CONSPEC ENDURO 50
Registration Number:	2254802	COREWALL
Registration Number:	3645214	DAYTON ACCESS
Registration Number:	4043722	DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2619423	DAYTON/RICHMOND
Registration Number:	4528413	DBDI
Registration Number:	3717385	
Registration Number:	3681671	EARTH FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	3717386	EARTH FRIENDLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0605

900783765 REEL: 008123 F

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2658475	EDOCO
Registration Number:	1511787	E-Z CHAIR
Registration Number:	1481622	FLEX-FORM
Registration Number:	2662602	GR
Registration Number:	3655250	GREEN BEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	2301428	GYRO TILT PLUS
Registration Number:	3902152	
Registration Number:	0846110	JAHN
Registration Number:	1397671	LEVELAYER
Registration Number:	0728771	MAGIC KOTE
Registration Number:	1912991	MAX-A-FORM
Registration Number:	2308754	PRISON-LOC
Registration Number:	3108060	Q-2
Registration Number:	0745290	S
Registration Number:	0760829	S
Registration Number:	1280346	S
Registration Number:	3129235	SL
Registration Number:	3932738	SLEEVE-LOCK
Registration Number:	0899048	SNAPLUGS
Registration Number:	2956123	SPECIAL PATCH
Registration Number:	1100771	STEEL-PLY
Registration Number:	1955413	SUPROTEK
Registration Number:	0798721	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1768658	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	3499520	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	1254958	SYMONS
Registration Number:	4311939	SYM-PLY
Registration Number:	3674630	TAPER-LOCK
Registration Number:	3677957	TAPERLOCK
Registration Number:	5691125	TILT-WERKS
Registration Number:	3577291	TURBO GROUT
Registration Number:	2886090	UNITEX
Registration Number:	2684897	UTILITY ANCHOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937.443.6806

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0606

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Rebeccah C. Raines

**Address Line 1:** 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 442005-001 RCR/jmb

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebeccah C. Raines

SIGNATURE: /rebeccah c raines/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Cantor DSC TM release#page1.tif

source=Cantor DSC TM release#page2.tif

source=Cantor DSC TM release#page3.tif

source=Cantor DSC TM release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0607

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral, dated as of June 30, 2023 (the "Trademark Release"), is made by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") for the Lenders, in favor of Dayton Superior Corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2019 (the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2019 (the "Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein have the definition provided for in the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6810/0118, the Grantor granted Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the collateral identified therein, including Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest under the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Trademark Collateral as more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto, all goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral, and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Released Trademark Collateral"). NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral without any further action by any party and authorizes the Grantor and its representatives to make any filings to evidence (and/or reflect on public record) the termination and release of its security interest under the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

HF 15021041v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0608

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

### AGENT:

### **CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES**

By: James Buccola
Title: Head of Fixed Income

Legal Reviewed

MB

Michael Bennett Assistant GC

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner	Trademark	Registration	Registration
		Number	Date
Dayton Superior Corporation	ACCUBRACE	3371777	01/22/2008
Dayton Superior Corporation	ALL-PATCH	1695347	06/16/1992
Dayton Superior Corporation	AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY	2536888	02/05/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	AQUAFILM	2927934	02/22/2005
Dayton Superior Corporation	AZTEC	2026640	12/31/1996
Dayton Superior Corporation	AZTEC	2026641	12/31/1996
Dayton Superior Corporation	BAR LOCK	2477213	08/14/2001
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONPATCH V/O	3561926	01/13/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC	1872124	01/10/1995
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC 100	1687147	05/12/1992
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC ENDURO 50	1747797	01/19/1993
Dayton Superior Corporation	COREWALL	2254802	06/22/1999
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON ACCESS	3645214	06/23/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON SUPERIOR	4043722	10/25/2011
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON/RICHMOND	2619423	09/17/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	DBDI	4528413	05/13/2014
Dayton Superior Corporation	Design Only	3717385	12/01/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	EARTH FRIENDLY	3681671	09/08/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	EARTH FRIENDLY	3717386	12/01/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	EDOCO	2658475	12/10/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	E-Z CHAIR	1511787	11/08/1988
Dayton Superior Corporation	FLEX-FORM	1481622	03/22/1988
Dayton Superior Corporation	GR	2662602	12/17/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	GREEN BEAN CLEAN	3655250	07/14/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	GYRO TILT PLUS	2301428	12/21/1999
Dayton Superior Corporation	HEXAGON LOGO	3902152	01/04/2011
Dayton Superior Corporation	JAHN	0846110	03/19/1968
Dayton Superior Corporation	LEVELAYER	1397671	06/17/1986
Dayton Superior Corporation	MAGIC KOTE	0728771	03/20/1962
Dayton Superior Corporation	MAX-A-FORM	1912991	08/22/1995
Dayton Superior Corporation	PRISON-LOC	2308754	01/18/2000
Dayton Superior Corporation		3108060	
<u> </u>	Q-2		06/20/2006
Dayton Superior Corporation	S	0745290	02/19/1963
Dayton Superior Corporation	S	0760829	11/26/1963
Dayton Superior Corporation	S	1280346	06/05/1984
Dayton Superior Corporation	SL	3129235	08/15/2006
Dayton Superior Corporation	SLEEVE-LOCK	3932738	03/15/2011
Dayton Superior Corporation	SNAPLUGS	0899048	09/22/1970
Dayton Superior Corporation	SPECIAL PATCH	2956123	05/24/2005
Dayton Superior Corporation	STEEL-PLY	1100771	08/29/1978
Dayton Superior Corporation	SUPROTEK	1955413	02/06/1996

HF 15021041v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0610

Dayton Superior Corporation	SUPROTEK	2963833	06/28/2005
Dayton Superior Corporation	SURE-GRIP	0798721	11/16/1965
Dayton Superior Corporation	SURE-GRIP	1768658	05/04/1993
Dayton Superior Corporation	SURE-GUARD	3499520	09/09/2008
Dayton Superior Corporation	SYMONS	1254958	10/25/1983
Dayton Superior Corporation	SYM-PLY	4311939	04/02/2013
Dayton Superior Corporation	TAPER-LOCK	3674630	08/25/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	TAPERLOCK & DESIGN	3677957	09/01/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	TILT-WERKS	5691125	03/05/2019
Dayton Superior Corporation	TURBO GROUT	3577291	02/17/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	UNITEX	2886090	09/21/2004
Dayton Superior Corporation	UTILITY ANCHOR	2684897	02/04/2003

HF 15021041v.2

**RECORDED: 07/05/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0611